

SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF SCHOOL IMPACT (DEVELOPER) FEES

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 53080

San Mateo-Foster City School District & San Mateo Union High School District 650 N. Delaware Street San Mateo, CA 94404 Phone : 650-558-2299 ext: 2271 E-mail : developerfees@smuhsd.org

Please submit this certification to the School District via email <u>developerfees@smuhsd.org</u> to review and to determine the school impact fees. Payment shall be made by check to SMUHSD or San Mateo Union High School District and mailed to the address below or make an appointment to bring a check in person (between 9 a.m. – 3 p.m.). <u>*DROP-INS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.</u>

SMUHSD Attn: Developer Fees 650 North Delaware Street San Mateo, CA 94401

For any inquiries or to schedule an appointment, please send an email to <u>developerfees@smuhsd.org</u> or contact (650)558-2299 ext. 227. For more information, please visit <u>San Mateo Union High School District</u>.